
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 MAY 2023

R14 31 May 2023 | Beverley | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,650
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 304734
	 2	 433469
	 3	 680792
	 4	 843081
	 5	 7605
	 6	 200055
	 7	 082547
	 8	 292505
	 9	 907652
	10	 6080
	11	 534970
	12	 780

HIGH SECURITY
EMERALDS PRIDE
VAN GERWEN
HARRY WITH STYLE
ROMAN BLAZE
IMPERIAL KHAN (IRE)
SNOW BERRY (IRE)
HOWYADOIN (IRE)
SHARRABANG
SIR ARTHUR’S BOY
GOLDEN PROSPERITY (IRE)
STAR OF HAVANA

65.5
64.5
63
62
62
61
61
59
58.5
58
58
57.5

12
3
6
8
11
4
7
9
5
2
10
1

A JARY  1.5 
A KEELEY
A FIELDING  1.5 
ADAM TRACEY  2.5 
A BROOKES
LAURA COUGHLAN
ERIKA PARKINSON  1.5 
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
Z WHEATLEY
W PYLE  1.5 
K SCHOFIELD
C W-RUDDOCK  2.5 

N TINKLER
M DODS
P MIDGLEY
J RYAN
J BEDI
P MIDGLEY
M APPLEBY
T EASTERBY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
MRS A DUFFIELD
T COYLE
K RYAN

5
4
10
3
4
4
5
3
7
3
4
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

62
60
57
62
54
52
52
56
47
54
45
52

	36-�3�-4-9
	12-�1�-1-4
	90-�9�-12-6
	10-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-1-4
	18-�3�-1-1
	11-�0�-2-0
	59-�6�-7-6
	 4-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-1-4
	 3-�0�-0-0

$27,596
$11,611
$65,547
$15,508
$214
$7,271
$11,824
$5,455
$34,274
$0
$6,497
$0

	34-�3�-4-9
	3-�0�-1-2
	68-�8�-10-6
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-4
	12-�2�-1-1
	9-�0�-2-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HIGH SECURITY Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 12 Total: 36-3-4-9 Prize Money: $27,596
Jockey: A Jary (a1.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 29-2-4-8 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 18-0-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-3-4-9
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Excelette (IRE) J+H: 11-1-3-2 Turf: 28-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/08/22 (293 Days)
Owner: Reliance Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 A Jary	 56.5	 $8	 Our Absent Friends	 0:58.72		  ........ 7¼.............................well held 
4 of 11	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 A Jary	 53.5	 $--	 Our Absent Friends	 0:59.00		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
7 of 10	 24Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $17	 Reigning Profit	 1:03.91	 	 ........ 6½...................... never a factor
3 of 7	 05May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 59	 $7.5	 Another Angel	 0:59.24		  ........... 5.............. lost 2nd final strides
4 of 8	 16May23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 52.5	 $8	 Majeski Man	 1:03.55		  ........ 1½..... lost 2 places towards finish

2 EMERALDS PRIDE Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: $11,611
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 64.5 Good: 11-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Pride Of Dubai (AUS) Dam: Emeralds Spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (401 Days)
Owner: Mr T A Scothern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Jul22	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 53.5	 $13	 Razeyna	 1:11.63		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
3 of 6	 22Jul22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $4.5	 Pink Crystal	 1:11.95		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 8	 09Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Monsieur Kodi	 1:11.50		  ........... 5.........................no progress
6 of 6	 31Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Selby’s Pride	 1:10.99		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:12.23		  ........ 7¾........................ soon beaten

3 VAN GERWEN Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 6 Total: 90-9-12-6 Prize Money: $65,547
Jockey: A Fielding (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 45-5-7-4 Track: 12-1-2-0

10yo uk g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 31-3-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 68-8-10-6
Sire: Bahamian Bounty Dam: Disco Ball J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 62-6-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/06/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Ryan Chapman & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $9.5	 Gustav Graves	 0:58.66		  ...... 11¼..........soon ridden and beaten
11 of 11	 22Sep22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 A Fielding	 59.5	 $17	 Arnold	 1:02.70		  ...... 11¼...................... never a factor
7 of 9	 25Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 G Lee	 58	 $29	 Mr Trick	 1:13.51		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 02Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 54.5	 $41	 Little Muddy	 1:04.14		  ......... 17................. lost place halfway
2 of 9	 21May23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 A Fielding	 57	 $12	 Foreseeable Future	 0:59.14		  .......................................... just held

4 HARRY WITH STYLE Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,508
Jockey: Adam Tracey (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Thrill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Mr S Russell & Mr J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $*3.3	Colors Of Freedom	 0:59.09		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
3 of 11	 02Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $3.8	 Urban Dandy	 1:15.47		  ........ 1¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
10 of 10	 17Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $6	 Landlordtothestars	 1:29.34		  ...... 13¼...................weakened 2f out
8 of 11	 27Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 60	 $19	 Wildfell	 1:25.23		  ........ 8¼................ not trouble leaders
1 of 17	 07Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $26	 Exceed	 1:14.85		  ........ 2¾... kept on strongly final 110yds
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5 ROMAN BLAZE Trainer: J Bedi Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $214
Jockey: A Brookes WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: Vale Of Clara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foxhounds Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 17Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 Paula Muir	 63	 $201	Yaanaas	 1:47.72		  ........... 8...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 6	 03Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Paula Muir	 62.5	 $126	Wadacre Gomez	 2:09.61		  ...... 30¼.................... outpaced 2f out
10 of 11	 10Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 Paula Muir	 63	 $--	 Freedom Day	 1:42.53		  ...... 28½......weakened from over 2f out
5 of 12	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Paula Muir	 58.5	 $34	 One Last Hug	 1:12.10		  ........... 4..................never going pace 

6 IMPERIAL KHAN (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 4 Total: 16-0-1-4 Prize Money: $7,271
Jockey: Laura Coughlan WT: 61 Good: 14-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-4
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Beatify (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Zacava Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 10Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 Ryan Sexton	 56.5	 $10	 Level Up	 0:57.76		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
10 of 13	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 Ryan Sexton	 56.5	 $15	 Elzaal	 0:59.14		  ........ 2¼............no extra final 75 yards
10 of 12	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $19	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:04.35		  ........ 9¾.............. gradually weakened
5 of 8	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 60.5	 $5.5	 Stallone	 0:59.74		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 13	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 Laura Coughlan	 59.5	 $--	 Laakhof	 1:00.79		  ........... 1.........held when short of room

7 SNOW BERRY (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $11,824
Jockey: Erika Parkinson (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Primal Snow (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/21 (680 Days)
Owner: J & A Young (Leicester) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 52.5	 $19	 Van Gerwen	 1:00.87		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 6	 24Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Ladd	 59	 $8	 Amor De Mi Vida	 1:02.54		  .......... ½............stayed on close home
5 of 7	 08Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 T Ladd	 52.5	 $34	 Angle Land	 0:57.23		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 31Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Ladd	 61.5	 $10	 Bluebird	 0:58.02		  ........ 2½..................never going pace 
7 of 7	 08May23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Dapper Man	 0:59.59		  ........ 2¼...weakened inside final furlong

8 HOWYADOIN (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,455
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Sensational Samba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B Valentine & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $3.5	 Castan	 0:59.50		  ...... 14½...........................weakened
2 of 7	 30Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 60	 $9.5	 Don’t Fight It	 1:01.30		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner
5 of 10	 17Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 55.5	 $11	 Strength ‘n Honour	 1:01.91		  ........ 2½..............no extra close home
10 of 10	 28Sep22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 52	 $--	 Pending Appeal	 1:14.72		  ........ 9¼... ridden and weakened final 2f
5 of 7	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 56	 $21	 Sera Dawn	 1:01.46		  ...... 11¾...weakened inside final furlong

9 SHARRABANG Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 5 Total: 59-6-7-6 Prize Money: $34,274
Jockey: Z Wheatley WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Dulally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/05/21 (733 Days)
Owner: Matt Watkinson Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 07Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 Erika Parkinson	 56	 $--	 Wee Fat Mac	 1:14.40		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 10	 17Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $26	 So Savvy	 1:27.58		  ........ 3½.........faded inside final furlong
6 of 7	 16Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 64	 $11	 Embla	 1:15.30		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 07May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 50.5	 $21	 Refuge	 0:59.97		  ........ 4½.............faded well over 1f out
2 of 8	 19May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $23	 Mews House	 0:59.27		  ..........nk.......................... just denied

10 SIR ARTHUR’S BOY Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Shallika (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mark Jolley, Nigel Leech & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 24Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $--	 Intinso	 1:44.92		  ...... 29¾............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 11Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $101	Mukeedd	 1:30.63		  ...... 20¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 02Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $151	De Bruyne	 1:12.82		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
12 of 12	 11May23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $23	 Protest Rally	 1:15.32		  ...... 31¼......weakened from over 1f out
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11 GOLDEN PROSPERITY (IRE) Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 10 Total: 18-0-1-4 Prize Money: $6,497
Jockey: K Schofield WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: April (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Samantha Ullyott & Tony Coyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 58	 $8.5	 Ustath	 1:14.29		  ........... 1........................lost 2nd post
4 of 8	 26Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 H Shaw	 58	 $5	 Atrafan	 1:15.73		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra 
9 of 12	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $4.5	 Rockley Point	 0:58.13		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 58	 $9	 Rockley Point	 0:59.07		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 
13 of 20	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 K Schofield	 52.5	 $41	 Danzart	 1:12.00		  ......... 15...................weakened 1f out

12 STAR OF HAVANA Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Wilson-ruddock (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Keladora (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XVI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 24Sep22	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $6	 Spirit Of Applause	 1:13.15		  ......... 19..............made no impression
8 of 10	 10Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 58	 $41	 Perdika	 1:14.63		  ........ 8¼..............no extra final furlong
11 of 11	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Eaves	 58	 $--	 Mindthegap	 1:12.55		  ...... 21½......weakened from over 2f out
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R15 31 May 2023 | Beverley | COTTINGHAM CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6498
	 2	 6
	 3	 686
	 4	 70
	 5	 07
	 6	
	 7	 548
	 8	 8
	 9	 76

MIST OF LIR (IRE)
LASTINGHAM
BELLESTARR
NAVAL FLIGHT (IRE)
BARGAIN BASEMENT
LADY OF THE GARR (IRE)
PATASOLA (IRE)
CHICABIDDY
TRAVEL CANDY (IRE)

60.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
54.5
53

9
6
3
7
4
8
1
5
2

T MARQUAND
R OLIVER
W PYLE  3 

D TUDHOPE
JOANNA MASON
ROSSA RYAN
D ALLAN
D FENTIMAN
F NORTON

MISS A MURPHY
D O’MEARA
CRAIG LIDSTER
D O’MEARA
M & D EASTERBY
D LOUGHNANE
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY
KEVIN COLEMAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
F
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$431
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$553
$0
$283

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MIST OF LIR (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Misty Dawn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XXII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 60.5	 $6.5	 Yorkshire Terrier	 0:58.89		  ......... 10.....................never on terms
4 of 6	 22Apr23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 S Cherchi	 59.5	 $10	 Revenue	 1:03.12		  ........ 4¼.........................kept on well 
9 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:14.17		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 22May23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Cry Fiction	 1:13.36		  ......... 22............ weakened over 1f out

2 LASTINGHAM Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Oliver WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Roys Dream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David Lumley & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 06May23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 R Oliver	 60.5	 $41	 Elite Status	 1:04.20		  ......... 11........... lost touch with leaders 

3 BELLESTARR Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Cornlaw J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley 45 & Craig Lidster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $19	 Vitarli	 1:05.54		  ......... 14.....................never on terms
8 of 11	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 W Pyle	 52.5	 $67	 Sankari	 1:02.79		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 22May23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 S James	 58	 $34	 Chaturanga	 1:14.67		  ...... 12¼........................... stayed on 

4 NAVAL FLIGHT (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Hummingbird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y O R C Syndicate 1 & Stu Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $--	 Vitarli	 1:05.54		  ......... 20...................weakened 2f out
10 of 11	 15May23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 R Oliver	 58	 $51	 Mariamne	 1:02.08		  ........ 8¼.................. never threatened
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5 BARGAIN BASEMENT Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Bengers Lass (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Pollock & Mr H Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 58	 $29	 Sankari	 1:02.79		  ........ 9¼.....................never travelled
7 of 10	 22May23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $34	 Arc Shadowfax	 1:14.03		  ...... 11¼............................ outpaced

6 LADY OF THE GARR (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Carsulae (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Sankey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PATASOLA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $553
Jockey: D Allan WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Gizi Gazelle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $51	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:03.33		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 12May23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $17	 Hala Emaraaty	 1:04.98		  ........ 3¾..........never near to challenge
8 of 11	 26May23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $26	 Sarakana	 1:15.44		  ......... 13...weakened inside final furlong

8 CHICABIDDY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Street Chic (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $--	 Taygar	 1:04.71		  ......... 25...............tailed off over 1f out

9 TRAVEL CANDY (IRE) Trainer: Kevin Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $283
Jockey: F Norton WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Elsie Hay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Eileen Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 24Apr23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 C Ngcobo	 57.5	 $--	 Ribchestina	 1:19.57		  ......... 16...................weakened in 7th 
6 of 9	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Mjoka	 57	 $--	 Devious	 1:01.38		  ........ 7¾..................kept on one pace 
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R16 31 May 2023 | Beverley | GIVE RACING A TRY HANDICAP
Distance: 1496m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,650
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231070
	 2	 080651
	 3	 814596
	 4	 686400
	 5	 216079
	 6	 434566
	 7	 440900
	 8	 600657
	 9	 315478
	10	 500424
	11	 871733
	12	 806067

PARK STREET
BELTANE (IRE)
BOAFO BOY
MERCURIUS POWER (IRE)
CULCOR
STAR ZINC (IRE)
CLIFFCAKE (IRE)
FLASH THE DASH (IRE)
SIR MAXI
UGO GREGORY
SPECIAL MAYSON
TEMPER TRAP

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
57.5
57
57
54.5

12
10
3
6
1
4
7
11
5
2
9
8

P DENNIS
T MARQUAND
S OSBORNE
L EDMUNDS
D TUDHOPE
A RAWLINSON
B ROBINSON
G LEE
O MURPHY
D ALLAN
D COSTELLO
JP SULLIVAN

MISS T JACKSON
M APPLEBY
J OSBORNE
JESSICA MACEY
D O’MEARA
GREENALL & GUERRIERO
S BOWRING
J CAMACHO
R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
MRS P SLY
T EASTERBY

4
4
4
5
4
4
5
4
5
7
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

75
75
74
73
73
72
72
71
67
65
65
60

	11-�1�-2-2
	16-�2�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-1
	26-�4�-4-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	25-�7�-2-1
	13-�1�-1-0
	26-�3�-6-1
	55-�8�-6-5
	16-�3�-2-2
	43-�9�-3-0

$9,592
$17,843
$14,780
$28,314
$11,647
$6,215
$31,036
$15,255
$27,314
$53,712
$16,500
$38,442

	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-3-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	8-�4�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-4-1
	35-�6�-4-3
	9-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PARK STREET Trainer: Miss T Jackson Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $9,592
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: City Chic (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/12/21 (532 Days)
Owner: Mr H L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 27Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $*3	 Never In Fourth	 1:50.23		  ........ 1¾..................... no extra in 3rd 
1 of 6	 15Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 61	 $--	 Night Glass	 1:40.47		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
10 of 10	 06Aug22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Dennis	 61	 $26	 Diamondonthehill	 1:34.36		  ......... 30............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 03Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 54.5	 $41	 Encourageable	 1:43.87		  ...... 29½........... eased from over 2f out
15 of 15	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 G Lee	 56.5	 $29	 Scottish Summit	 1:25.34		  ...... 12½...................... always in rear

2 BELTANE (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: $17,843
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 12-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 14-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Northern Affair (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/23 (53 Days)
Owner: Honestly Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 15Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 59	 $12	 Wobwobwob	 1:29.99		  ........ 9¼...........................weakened 
14 of 18	 01Nov22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 S Gray	 61	 $--	 Give It Some Teddy	 1:27.47		  ...... 12½...................... never a factor
6 of 10	 09Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Ron O	 1:39.98		  ........... 5.................. never dangerous
5 of 14	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 62	 $12	 Silks Pass	 1:27.41		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace 
1 of 9	 08Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $5	 Going Underground	 1:43.73		  ........ 2¼................................ran on

3 BOAFO BOY Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: $14,780
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Royal Empress (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (149 Days)
Owner: Mr A Mana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62	 $8	 Novak	 1:31.36		  ..........nk..........................pushed out
4 of 6	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 60	 $5.5	 Brains	 1:38.22		  ........ 2¼............ kept on towards finish
5 of 7	 16Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $8	 Full Intention	 1:25.60		  ........ 2¼.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 02Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 62	 $21	 Letmelivemylife	 1:26.34		  ........ 5½.............. always towards rear
6 of 7	 04May23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 61.5	 $34	 Enough Already	 1:36.35		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong

4 MERCURIUS POWER (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 6 Total: 26-4-4-1 Prize Money: $28,314
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 11-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Dame Hester (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/09/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Mr Tony Hession

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 64	 $--	 Siam Fox	 1:48.89		  ........ 3¼........................ no headway
6 of 6	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 58.5	 $34	 Zealot	 1:40.70		  ........ 6¾............................. no extra
4 of 12	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 58.5	 $34	 Starshiba	 1:25.84		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
14 of 22	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 B Sanderson	 54.5	 $151	Harswell Duke	 1:48.60		  ......... 23.....................never on terms
10 of 16	 24Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $41	 On The River	 1:46.63		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
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5 CULCOR Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,647
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 4-1-1-1 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Hot Snap J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (359 Days)
Owner: Mr F Gillespie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 61	 $*1.6	Fiddlers Green	 1:28.78		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
6 of 7	 03Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 56.5	 $--	 Encourageable	 1:43.87		  ...... 11½......weakened from over 1f out
10 of 10	 27Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 58	 $--	 Abduction	 1:31.83		  ...... 26¼............ dropped away quickly 
7 of 12	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61	 $41	 On A Session	 1:33.97		  ........ 7½......................no impression
9 of 9	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $--	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:29.52		  ...... 13¾... never able to get competitive

6 STAR ZINC (IRE) Trainer: Greenall & Guerriero Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,215
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Night Queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E A Brook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 61.5	 $--	 Liangel Hope	 1:32.54		  ..........nk........................never nearer
4 of 13	 17Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Abduction	 1:29.34		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders
5 of 14	 03Oct22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 58	 $6.5	 Kirilenko	 1:40.25		  ........... 4..... lost modest 4th close home
6 of 20	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	17]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $17	 Deputy	 1:30.87		  ........ 2¼......... stayed on towards finish
6 of 9	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $6	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:29.52		  ........ 6½...................... always in rear

7 CLIFFCAKE (IRE) Trainer: S Bowring Barrier: 7 Total: 25-7-2-1 Prize Money: $31,036
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 60 Good: 15-6-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-4-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Cake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (351 Days)
Owner: Mr S R Bowring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 24Sep22	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ffion	 1:28.39	 	 ........ 3¼...........lost third towards finish
14 of 15	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 57	 $--	 Totally Charming	 1:31.14		  ...... 17¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $*3.8	Tropez Power	 1:41.09		  ........... 3............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 12	 02Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $19	 Gorak	 1:33.11		  ...... 27¼.....................never on terms
10 of 12	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $7.5	 Copper And Five	 1:39.67		  ......... 10...................weakened 1f out

8 FLASH THE DASH (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,255
Jockey: G Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Anamarka J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/21 (649 Days)
Owner: Mr N Edwards & Miss J Camacho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 15Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 57	 $41	 Billy Mill	 1:27.34		  ........ 4¾................. weakened final 2f
10 of 19	 07Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 P Hanagan	 59.5	 $--	 Yanifer	 1:27.22		  ...... 13¼.................. never dangerous
6 of 13	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $10	 Eligible	 1:25.43		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
5 of 14	 08Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 Milltown Star	 1:39.61		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
7 of 12	 05May23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $21	 Master Richard	 1:27.14		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong

9 SIR MAXI Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-6-1 Prize Money: $27,314
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Winifred Jo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (323 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Macleod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 64	 $7	 Autumn Festival	 1:32.91		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
5 of 11	 23Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 B Mchugh	 62.5	 $8.5	 Uzincso	 1:38.99		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
4 of 9	 19Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 59	 $--	 Judgment Call	 1:26.92		  ........ 7½............. one pace from 2f out
7 of 12	 20Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $12	 Dogged	 1:45.45		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 8	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 64	 $--	 Jack Daniel	 1:45.82		  ........ 7½.....................dropped to last 

10 UGO GREGORY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 55-8-6-5 Prize Money: $53,712
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57 Good: 28-4-2-4 Track: 9-3-1-1

7yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-1 56-58kg: 19-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-6-4-3
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Raajis (IRE) J+H: 22-4-2-3 Turf: 51-8-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-1 Last Win: 08/10/21 (600 Days)
Owner: Mr F Gillespie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 10Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $8.5	 Muntadab	 1:31.08		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
16 of 18	 01Nov22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $--	 Give It Some Teddy	 1:27.47		  ...... 16½................. weakened quickly
4 of 12	 20Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 C Howarth	 57	 $23	 Dogged	 1:45.45		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 7	 01May23	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $5	 On The River	 1:49.70		  ..........nk............................. just held
4 of 11	 16May23	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $4.3	 Bulleit	 1:47.23		  ........... 3...... kept on inside final furlong
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11 SPECIAL MAYSON Trainer: Mrs P Sly Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: $16,500
Jockey: D Costello WT: 57 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Specialty (IRE) J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/10/22 (239 Days)
Owner: Michael H Sly & Mrs Pam Sly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 28Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 D Costello	 63	 $7.5	 Priscilla’s Wish	 1:24.34		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 15	 04Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	16]	 S W Kelly	 59	 $6	 Soi Dao	 1:10.10		  ........... 1.................... kept on gamely
7 of 14	 17Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 59	 $*5	 Magical Effect	 1:17.41		  ...... 12½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $4.5	 Legal Reform	 1:36.45		  ........ 1½................ just denied second 
3 of 7	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 57.5	 $--	 Roundhay Park	 1:14.72		  ........... 4...... kept on inside final furlong

12 TEMPER TRAP Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 43-9-3-0 Prize Money: $38,442
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 54.5 Good: 29-7-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo br uk g Fav: 10-7-2-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Sloane Square J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 37-9-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (285 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 10 & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 16Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 63.5	 $8.5	 Flylikeaneagle	 1:41.31		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
6 of 11	 26Sep22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 63	 $7	 Fourth Time Lucky	 1:47.31		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 11	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $--	 Pillar Of Hope	 1:48.12		  ...... 20¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 62.5	 $26	 Jack Daniel	 1:45.82		  ........... 7.................... gradually faded 
7 of 9	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $12	 Premiership	 1:41.08		  ........... 9...........well beaten over 1f out
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R17 31 May 2023 | Beverley | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1496m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 62
	 3	 8922
	 4	 50
	 5	 336
	 6	 62
	 7	 56

BOBBY’S BLESSING
MAN OF A’AN (IRE)
SIDNEY’S SON (IRE)
TIPP TOWN (IRE)
LEAP DAY
DANCE ANGEL (IRE)
LADY DOUGLAS

63.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
56.5
56.5

5
7
6
3
4
2
1

O MURPHY
H TURNER
R SCOTT
J HART
D ALLAN
B ROBINSON
JOANNA MASON

CHARLIE JOHNSTON
HARRY EUSTACE
N TINKLER
J J QUINN
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
M & D EASTERBY

4
3
3
3
3
3
3

H
G
G
G
G
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
71
--
72
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,901
$3,845
$0
$3,398
$1,927
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BOBBY’S BLESSING Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 63.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Affirmatively J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Monica Josefina Borton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MAN OF A’AN (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: H Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Three Decades (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aragon Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 29Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 H Turner	 58	 $67	 Deceiver	 1:26.18		  ........ 5½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 9	 04May23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $4.6	 Kentucky Bluegrass	 1:26.47		  ......... hd.......................... just denied

3 SIDNEY’S SON (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,845
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Sidney Girl J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mps Racing, Stewart & Pals

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 14Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 59	 $41	 Oh So Charming	 1:39.07		  ......... 19............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 11	 01Nov22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $81	 Overrule	 1:27.92		  ...... 17½.............. always towards rear
2 of 5	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Naxos	 1:40.39		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
2 of 8	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 F Mcmanoman	 61.5	 $--	 Concert Boy	 1:27.38		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

4 TIPP TOWN (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Russian Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J J Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 15Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $--	 Chuzzlewit	 1:34.15		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
11 of 14	 01Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $7	 Lady Mojito	 1:25.55		  ...... 23¼...................weakened 2f out
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5 LEAP DAY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,398
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Yearbook J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Ix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 58.5	 $--	 Brooklyn Nine Nine	 1:13.71		  ........Lnk.............. lost 2nd close home
3 of 11	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 59	 $8	 United Approach	 1:17.65		  ........ 2¾................... ran on one pace
6 of 9	 11May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $2.8	 William Dewhirst	 1:19.31		  ...... 10¾............ weakened from 2f out

6 DANCE ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,927
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Dear Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Rashid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 54	 $5.5	 Yesterday’s Hero	 1:11.69		  ........ 7¾...................... never a factor
2 of 6	 12May23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $11	 Sophia’s Starlight	 1:28.75		  ........ 4¼...... no impression final furlong

7 LADY DOUGLAS Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Angel Grigio J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gove & Shaw Racing 01

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $101	Choisya	 1:29.47		  ........ 8¾....................... late headway 
6 of 7	 12May23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 58	 $15	 Mysterious Love	 1:54.57		  ...... 35¾..............made no impression


